5.00 25517

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Homestore, Inc.		10/06/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wyld Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	One Park Place, Suite 450
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33487
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2551791	MLSPHONE
Serial Number:	78285743	WYLDFYRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6166

Email: miskowitz@kilstock.com

Correspondent Name: Christine James / Kilpatrick Stockton

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T2140/067630
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. James, Kilpatrick Stockton
Signature:	/cpj/
	TDADELLADIC

900093954 TRADEMARK
REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0445

Date:	12/12/2007
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Wyld Acquisition#page1.tif	
source=Wyld Acquisition#page2.tif	
source=Wyld Acquisition#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0446

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

This Assignment of Marks ("Assignment") is made by and between Homestore, Inc., as successor to WyldFyre Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignor") and Wyld Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor own, has adopted, used, and is using the particular trademarks, service marks, trade dress, domain names and other indicia (the "Marks"), as well as any and all applications to register one or more of the Marks, and any and all registrations of the Marks (the "Registrations"), all as set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith, in connection with its acquisition of Assignors' WyldFyre business (the "Business") pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 6, 2004, of which this Assignment is a part;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Marks and the Registrations be made of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any and all other appropriate authorities and agencies;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the Business symbolized by the Marks.

This Assignment of Marks is intended to take effect as of October 6, 2004.

HOM	ESTORE, INC.
Ву:	Call Wenner
Name:	Jack Dennison
Its:	600
	ACQUISITION CORP.
Ву:	
Vame:	
ts:	

Assignment of Marks

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

This Assignment of Marks ("Assignment") is made by and between Homestore, Inc., as successor to WyldFyre Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, (the "Assignor") and Wyld Acquisition Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor own, has adopted, used, and is using the particular trademarks, service marks, trade dress, domain names and other indicia (the "Marks"), as well as any and all applications to register one or more of the Marks, and any and all registrations of the Marks (the "Registrations"), all as set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill associated therewith, in connection with its acquisition of Assignors' WyldFyre business (the "Business") pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement dated October 6_, 2004, of which this Assignment is a part;

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Marks and the Registrations be made of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and any and all other appropriate authorities and agencies;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations, together with the goodwill of the Business symbolized by the Marks.

This Assignment of Marks is intended to take effect as of October _6, 2004.

HOMESTORE, INC.

Ву:		
Name:		
Its:		

WYLD A	CQUISITION CORP.	
Ву:	1	
Name:	STUART SIEGEL	
to.	pro patrons	

Assignment of Marks

EXHIBIT E

WYLDFYRE BUSINESS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

1. <u>U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS</u>

The following is a list of present federal registrations of trademarks and pending applications to register trademarks with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

MarkApplication No.Registration No.MLSPHONE76/013,4362,551,791WYLDFYRE78/285,743pending/suspended

2. TRADEMARK COMMON LAW RIGHTS

The following is a list of marks in and to which Seller assigns all its common law rights to Purchaser.

BUYERSTOUR

CMAPRO

MLSALLIANCE

MLSWATCH

MLSWINDOWS

REPORT WRITER

STREETMAPS

WEBBASED FINANCIALS

WYLDFYRE LISTINGS

WYLDFYREWEB

MLSPHONE

WYLDFYRE

RECORDED: 12/12/2007

16

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0449